STATE,C,14
ALABAMA
ALASKA

AMERICAN SAMOA

ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO

CONNECTICUT

DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
GUAM
HAWAII
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND

MASSACHUSETTS

MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE

NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK

NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA

OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON

PENNSYLVANIA

PUERTO RICO

RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA

TENNESSEE
TEXAS
UTAH
VERMONT
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ABBNICKNAME,C,40

AL
AK

AZ
AR
CA
CcoO
CT
DE
FL

GA

HI
ID
IL
IN

KS
KY

ME
MD
MA
Mi
MN
MS
MO
MT
NB
NV
NH
NJ
NM

NC
ND
OH
OK
OR
PA
PR
RI

SD
TN
TX
uT
VT

Heart of Dixie, Camellia State
The Last Fontier

Grand Canyon State

Land of Opportunity

Golden State

Centennial State

Constitution State, Nutmeg State
First State, Diamond State
Sunshine State

Empire State of the South, Peach State
Where America's Day Begins
The Aloha State

Gem State

The Prairie State

Hoosier State

Hawkeye State

Sunflower State

Bluegrass State

Pelican State

Pine Tree State

Old LIne State, Free State

Bay State, Old Colony

Great Lakes State, Wolverine State
North Star State, Gopher State
Magnolia State

Show Me State

Treasure State

Cornhusker State

Sagebrush State, Battle State, Silver St
Granite State

Garden State

Land of Enchantment

Empire State

Tar Heel State, Old North State
Peace Garden State

Buckeye State

Sooner State

Beaver State

Keystone State

Estado Libre Asociado de Puerto Rico
Little Rhody, Ocean State
Palmetto State

Coyote State, Sunshine State
Volunteer State

Lone Star State

Beehive State

Green Mountain State

Page 1

CAPITAL,C,16
Montgomery
Juneau
Pago Pago
Phoenix
Little Rock
Sacramento
Denver
Hartford
Dover
Tellahassee
Atlanta
Agana
Honolulu
Boise
Springfield
Indianapolis
Des Moines
Topeka
Frankfort
Baton Rouge
Augusta
Annapolis
Boston
Lansing

St. Paul
Jackson
Jefferson City
Helena
Lincoln
Carson City
Concord
Trenton
Santa Fe
New York
Raleigh
Bismarck
Columbus
Oklahoma City
Salem
Harrisburg
San Juan
Providence
Columbia
Pierre
Nashville
Austin

Salt Lake City
Montpelier

POPULATIAREA\|N,

4118000
527000
38000
3556000
2406000
29063000
3317000
9239000
673000
12671000
6436000
127675
1112000
1014000
11658000
5593000
2840000
2513000
3727000
4382000
1222000
4694000
5913000
9273000
4353000
2621000
5159000
806000
1611000
1111000
1107000
7736000
1528000
17950000
6571000
0
10907000
3224000
2820000
12040000
3286000
998000
3512000
715000
4940000
16991000
1707000
567000

51705
591000
77
114000
53187
158706
104091
5018
2045
58664
58910
209
6471
83564
56345
36185
56275
82277
40410
47752
33265
10460
8284
58527
84402
47689
69697
147046
77355
110561
9279
7787
121593
49108
52669
70702
41330
69919
97073
45308
3435
1212
31113
77116
42144
266807
84899
9614



VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON, DC
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

Sheetl

St John, St Croix, St Thomas

VA Old Dominion
WA Evergreen State
DC

WV Mountain State
WI Badger State
WY Equality State
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Charlotte Amalie
Richmond
Olympia

Charleston
Madison
Cheyenne

106000
6098000
4761000

604000
1857000
4867000

475000

133
40767
68139

69
24232
56153
97809



FLOWER,C,25
Camellia
Forget-Me-Not
Paogo

The Saguro Cactus Blossom
Apple Blossom
Golden Poppy
Rocky Mountain Columbine
Mountain Laurel
Peach Blossom
Orange Blossom
Cherokee Rose
Puti Tai Nobio
Yellow Hibiscus
Syringa

Native Violet
Peony

Wild Rose

Native Sunflower
Goldenrod
Magnolia

White Pine Cone
Black-eyed Susan
Mayflower

Apple Blossom
Lady's Slipper
Magnolia
Hawthorn
Bitterroot
Goldenrod
Sagebrush
Purple Lilac
Purple Violet
Yucca

Rose

Dogwood

Wild Prairie Rose
Scarlet Carnation
Mistletoe

Oregon Grape
Mountain Laurel
Maga

Violet

Yellow Hessamine
Pasque Flower
Iris

Bluebonnet
Sego Lily

Red Clover
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BIRD,C,25
Yellowhammer
Willow Ptamigan

Cactus Wren
Mockingbird
California Valley Quail
Lark bunting
American Robin
Blue Hen Chicken
Mockingbird

Brown Thrasher
Toto (Fruit Dove)
Hawaiian Goose
Mountain Bluebird
Cardinal

Cardinal

Eastern Goldfinch
Western Meadowlark
Cardinal

Eatern Brown Pelican
Chickadee

Baltimore Oriole
Chickadee

Robin

Common Loon
Mockingbird

Bluebird

Western Meadowlark
Western Meadowlark
Mountain Bluebird
Purple Finch

Eastern Goldfinch
Roadrunner

Bluebird

Cardinal

Western Meadowlark
Cardinal

Scissortail Flycatcher
Western Meadowlark
Ruffed Grouse
Reinita

Rhode Island Red
Carolina Wren
Ringnecked Pheasant
Mockingbird
Mockingbird

Seagull

Hermit Thrush

TREE,C,25
Southern Pine
Sitka

Ava

Paloverde

Pine

California Redwood
Colorado Blue Spruce
White Oak
American Holly
Sabal Palmetto Palm
Live Oak

Lfit

Candlenut

White Pine

White Oak

Tulip Poplar

Oak

Cottonwood
Kentucky Coffee Tree
Cypress

Eastern White Pine
White Oak
American EIm
White Pine

Red Pine

Magnolia
Dogwood
Ponderosa Pine
Cottonwood
Single-leaf Pinon
White Birch

Red Oak

Pinon

Sugar Maple

Pine

American EIm
Buckeye

Redbud

Douglas Fir
Hemlock

Ceiba

Red Maple
Palmetto

Black Hills Spruce
Tulip Poplar

Pecan

Blue Spruce

Sugar Maple
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SONG,C,26
Alabama
Alaska's Flag

Arizona

Arkansas

| Love You, California
Where the Columbines Grow
Yankee Doodle Dandy

Our Delaware

Old Folks at Home

Georgia on my Mind

Stand Ye Guamians

Hawaii Ponoi

Here we have Idaho

Illinois

On the Banks of the Wabash

Home on the Range
My Old Kentucky Home
Give Me Louisiana
State of Maine Song
Maryland, My Maryland
All Hail to Massachusetts
Michigan, My Michigan
Hail Monnesota

Go, Mississippi
Missouri Waltz
Montana

Beautiful Nebraska
Home Means Nevada
Sold New Hampshire

O Fair New Mexico
| Love New York
The Old North State
North Dakota Hymn
Beautiful Ohio
Oklahoma

Oregon, My Oregon

La Borinquena
Rhode Island
Carolina

Hail, South Dakota
The Tennessee
Texas, Our Texas
Utah, We Love Thee
Hail, Vermont



Yellow Elder
Dogwood
Rhododendron

Big Rhododendron
Wood Violet
Indian Paintbrush
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Yellow Breast

Cardinal Dogwood

Willow Goldfinch Western Hemlock
Cardinal Sugar Maple
Robin Sugar Maple
Meadowlark Cottonwood
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Virgin Islands March
Carry Me Back to Old Va.
Washington, My Home

The West Virginia Hills
On, Wisconsin!
Wyoming
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